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(d) the number of persons sent to

jaU?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alaffesan): (a)

1,120.

(b) 30,769.

(c) 29,859.

(d) 7.122. .

Export of Rice

{
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:

Shri C. R. Chowdary:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 219 on the 27th August, 1954 and state:

(a) the names of the countries to which rice has been exported from

India during the current year; and

(b) the rate charged per maund?

The Minister of Food and ArtIcuI-
ture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Mauritius, Singapore, Quatar, T. Oman, U.K., Zanzibar, Ceylon, Fiji Islands and Saudi Arabia.

(b) No export price for rice is fixed by the Government. The trade is permitted to purchase rice from the open market and export it at prices to be negotiated by the exporters with the importers in foreign countries.
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938. Shri Keshavalengar: Will the

Minister of Labour be pleased to state:

(a) whether an enquiry into the family budget of industrial workers at

Mysore has been undertaken;

(b) if so, when;

(c) whether any report has been

published; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Labour (Shri K. K.

Desai): (a) and (b). An enquiry into the family budget of industrial workers at Mysore was conducted by the Government of Mysore during the period March 1945, to February,
1946.

(c) and (d). The State Government decided not to publish the full report, but published a note on the scope and method of construction of index numbers. This note contains the important results of the enquiry.

Bangalore City Railway Station

939. Shri Keshavaiengar: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the improvements carried out at the Bangalore City Railway
Station during the years 1952-53, 1953­
54 and 1954-55 upto-date;

(b) the amount allotted for this purpose; and

(c) the amount spent during those years separately?

